144

Appropriations for Government Insurance Account.

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT—continued.

MINISTER OF FINANCE—continued.

'VOTE No. 130—continued.
SALARIES—continued.

5

10

11}

12

13

14 !
15 |
16|
17 |
|
18 |
19"

Local Offices—continued.

Dunedin Agency—
District Manager (also Accident, £25)

3 Clerks : 1 ab£245(amolAmndent £15j'ian£200

1 at £110
Cadet
Messenger

Napier Agency—
Resident Agent
Clerk

Wanganui Agency—
Resident Agent (also Accident, £15)
Clerk
Cadet

Nelson Agency—
Resident Agent
Cadet

Timaru Agency—
Resident Agent (also Accident, £15)
Cadet

Oamaru Agency—

District Manager (also Accident, £15)

Cadet

Invercargill Agency—
District Manager (also Accident, £15)
2 Clerks: 1 at £170, 1 at £140...
Cadet

Greymouth Agency—
Resident Agent
Cadet

London—High Commissioner’s Office—
Half Salary of one Clerk

! OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INOIDENTAL TO—

Advertising, printing, and stationery
Bank exchange and agency fees ...

Building on Department’s freehold, Dunedin

Building on Department’s leasehold property .a.t‘

Wanganui, £1,500 (on account)
Cadets’ residental allowances
Carriage and freight

515 |

360
230

410

275

260

255
335 |

695
225

1911-12.

315
556
70
104
1,044

300
110

140
100 ;

100

70

300

195
60

310 |
50

100 .
325

100 .

7,849
2,199

2 600
200
50 |

500
800 |
75 |



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

