## Appropriations for Government Insurance Account.

## GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT—continued.

Item.					1911–12.	
	MINISTER OF FINANCE—continued.					
	VOTE No. 130—continued. SALARIES—continued. Local Offices—continued.			i	£	£
5	Dunedin Agency— District Manager (also Accident, £25) 3 Clerks: 1 at £245 (also Accident, £15), 1 at £200,				315	
	1 at £110 Cadet Messenger		•••		555 70 104	
į				!	1,044	
6	Napier Agency— Resident Agent Clerk	•••	•••	•••	300 110	
					410	
7	Wanganui Agency— Resident Agent (also Accident Clerk Cadet	, £15) 		•••	275 140 100	
!				į	<del></del>	
8	Nelson Agency— Resident Agent Cadet		•••	•••	260 100	
:				1	360	
9	Timaru Agency— Resident Agent (also Accident Cadet	£15)		•••	230	
				į	300	
10	Oamaru Agency— District Manager (also Accide Cadet	ent, £15)	•••	••••	195 60	
	T 31 A			,	255	
11	Invercargill Agency— District Manager (also Accide 2 Clerks: 1 at £170, 1 at £140 Cadet	nt, £15) )	•••		335 310 50	
				1	695	
12	Greymouth Agency— Resident Agent Cadet	•••	•••		225 100	
10	Table History	06			325	
13	London—High Commissioner's Half Salary of one Clerk				100	
					7,849	
					28,199	
14 15 16 17	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENT Advertising, printing, and statio Bank exchange and agency fees Building on Department's freeho Building on Department's les	nery  old, Dunc asehold	 edin property	  at	2,600 200 50	
18 19	Wanganui, £1,500 (on account Cadets' residental allowances Carriage and freight				500 800 75	